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A RESOLUTION PRAISING AND COMMENDING THE HONORABLE JOHN B. 

WHITE ON THE OCCASION OF HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

OF HUMAN SERVICES; AND DIRECTING DISTRIBUTION. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Honorable John B. White, a former member of the 

Oklahoma House of Representatives and a respected civil rights 

leader for decades, is retiring from the Department of Human 

Services on April 1, 1991; and 

WHEREAS, during his tenure at the Department of Human Services, 

John B. White sustained his well-earned reputation for honesty, 

integrity and diligence, which well served him and the people for 

whom he worked so hard; and 

WHEREAS, John B. White was the first supervisor of the 

Department of Human Services' fraud unit, working to see that 

taxpayer dollars were efficiently spent and that those in need 

received the full benefit of those dollars; and 

WHEREAS, after more than 12 years heading up the fraud unit, 

John B. White was detailed to a management analyst position in the 

child support division, working to protect Oklahoma's most precious 

resource, its children; and 

WHEREAS, in 1985, John B. White was assigned to a state 

administrative reviewer position, an assignment he fulfilled until 

his retirement; and 

WHEREAS, John B. White contributed much more to the state he 

loves than just the exemplary work he performed as a House member 

and state employee - he stood up for those whose rights were 

trampled; and 

WHEREAS, John B. White, a veteran of the Korean conflict, was a 

voice for and example to the African American community; and 

WHEREAS, John B. White has long been a tireless booster for 

Oklahoma City and all of its people; and 

WHEREAS, as this distinguished individual nears his retirement, 

it is appropriate that the Oklahoma House of Representatives, acting 

on behalf of all the people of this great state, take notice of John 

B. White and his many contributions to Oklahoma. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 43RD OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

THAT the Honorable John B. White is hereby praised and commended 

for his lifetime of service to all Oklahomans, including service in 

the Oklahoma House of Representatives, as an employee of the 

Department of Human Services, and as a respected and esteemed civil 

rights leader. 

THAT a copy of this resolution be presented to the Honorable 

John B. White. 

 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 27th day of March, 

1991. 
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Speaker of the House of 
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